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SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: C6225607. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 08/01/2002 22:11 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

. . . 

0.037 
-0.059 

0.070 
0.573 
0.266 
0.378 
0 .455 
0.257 
0.421 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6225607. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 08/01/2002 
FILE TIME: 22:11 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.259 
-0.061 

0.266 
1.206 
1.307 
1.563 
0.102 
1.069 
0.431 

6 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.973 
2: -0.109 
3: 0.233 
4: -0.131 
5: -0.357 
6: -0.096 
7: -0.331 
8: -0.470 
9: -0.238 

10: -0.116 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

y 

0.734 
0.385 
0.215 
0.125 

-0.032 
-0.238 
-0.222 
-0.562 
-0.443 
-0.573 

6 
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ISAKISl::K - M"'4 UU!J"'.jq.q. 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6225607. 0 POINT:ff x y 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 1: 0.208 -1.722 
FILE DATE: 08/01/2002 2: 0.701 -0.810 
FILE TIME: 22:11 3: 0.496 -0.471 

4: 0.318 -0.467 
X CENTROID: 0.115 5: 0.115 -0.367 
Y CENTROID: -0.111 6: -0.684 0.210 
POA TO CENTROID: 0.160 7: -0.385 0.216 
HORZ SPREAD: 1. 385 8 : 0.293 0.654 
VERT SPREAD: 3.375 9: -0.201 1.653 
GROUP SPREAD: 3.400 10: 0.293 -0.006 
MIN RADIUS: 0.206 
MAX RADIUS: 1.792 
MEAN RADIUS: 0.796 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 3 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 8 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 8 

6 

• 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6225607. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 08/01/2002 
FILE TIME: 22:11 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.185 
-0.163 
0.247 
1.255 
1.799 
1.807 
0.112 
0.935 
0.547 

4 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

. - . 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6 : 
7 : 
8 : 
9 : 

10: 

x 
0.084 

-0.482 
-0.313 
-0.089 
0.612 
0.773 
0.223 
0.249 
0.432 
0.360 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 

y 

-1.068 
-0.242 
0.144 
0.731 
0.360 

-0.175 
-0.058 
-0.338 
-0.361 
-0.624 

6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6225607. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 08/01/2002 
FILE TIME: 22:11 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.006 
-0.012 
0.013 
1. 251 
1.028 
1. 365 
0.258 
0.852 
0.490 

7 
10 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6 : 
7 : 
8 : 
9 : 

10: 

x 
0.531 
0.438 
0.361 
0.369 
0.155 

-0.204 
-0.421 
-0.539 
-0.720 
-0.035 
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y 

0.650 
0.065 

-0.054 
-0.335 
-0.378 
-0.353 
-0.100 
0.041 
0.103 
0.245 

2 3 4 6 
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SERIAL NUMBER: C6225607. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 08/01/2002 
FILE TIME: 22:11 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.148 
0.050 
0.156 
1.514 
1.684 
2.025 
0.098 
1.096 
0.599 

5 
8 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

- -

0 POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3: 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8 : 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.284 
0.476 
0.814 
0.219 
0.349 
0.289 
0.103 

-0.078 
-0.279 
-0.700 
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y 

-0.939 
-0.903 
-0.242 
-0.017 

0.286 
0.629 
0.396 
0.297 
0.244 
0.745 

6 
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R& E NUMBER. 
ii 

M-24 INSPECTION CHECKLIST 
CONTRACT #: DAAE-20-97-C-242 

Ptl'?O I 

Ji 
I' 

SERIAL NUMBER ('J (,.J;?/ -SlPcJ. I I 

1, 

LOG-IN DATE '7 Ii z_J e-.fi 
' 

i 

- .. 

INSPECT AND VERIFY: 
OPERATION# OPERATION NAME DATE 

550 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 7 f l~f CZ-
560 A RE-BARREL /~t,,/o?_ 

B DRILL AND TAP Y;-//J-c.? 8 

575 ASSEMBLE 7/f!Loz_ 
600 PROOF /"/-0<0·-C~ 

605 CHECK HEADSPACE 7/22-/02-, . 
610 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN .551 -f:2!~. ~ 1:'. i ?!??.h17 
612 

[~'?( ~D I 
I 

MAGNAFLUX 
' 

615 ROLLMARK CALIBER ; ') '- z "/ .. . 7/j:{ '3 j; ~ 
618 RO TO-BLAST 

"•. '""~ ~~ I"-"-""°"· f'~ I VJ// 7~5/~ 
'-'l L.nrd '-" " ''" 

r 7~/70 620 APPLY COATINGS 

625 A FINAL ASSEMBLY )/3o} CL 
B TRIGGER PULL TEST 

c SAFETY "ON" FORCE 

D SAFETY "OFF" FORCE 

E FIRING PIN INDENT 

640 TARGET 'J_ 31-o:+ 

655 FINAL INSPECT J> t::::i --ov 
660 PACK ?d.-Cb/ 

_ .. -- ----- ----

---- ---· 

---- -- " - --· 

SHIP DATE - ,_ - -

-·-· ·---------~------ 1---- .. ·--- -

QAR INSPECTION DATE 

. .. 

·--~-+---

------· ---

- INITIAL 

J/1 ~ 
o"cn1-
~ 

\2L 
.Ac 
~:L 
l1 ~ 

\ 

JZ!fl -
,,,,Yi:) 

/k-
tl_-· 

I 

IJA/ 
A~ 

/fj,.,-rl 
#1 .- y / . 

-~- -
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~<!.of e. ;~·~ S -~" 
__,...._ s~e;r 3ti · : · 

__ g·~6p ~ R'":.5 ~ -.-
-- ftl O~>~Tl_~~ <2c.a..el<J S 

/}/ " (.A. n ..,..,_ A. 7 a ;q.. 'S -€.... 

S<!..a.. e0 s 

---- p,· l-\ I 5 H 
___ loo s e.. /'\. e. s s 

--- C l_J4 f'<, ·T- I 

f!11sc.. 
__ DD- .J..50 

.. 

014.t<.· Goo€ 
PA-~KA--6 !~·4 
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CONTRACT I DAAA21~~7-C-008~ 

GUN SERIAL if c & ;);) S-l:z C) '7 

OP. I 

575 & 
580 

600 

607 

610 

OP. NAME 

Assemble.Action 
and Stock 

Proof 

Check Headspace 

Dis-assemble Gun 

612 Magnaflux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

615 Rollmark Caliber 

617 Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

618 Polish Barrel 

620 Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

625 Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D} Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E} Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

- . 
CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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READil.'-IGS DAT.t; .LNl.T 

625 F) Safety On Force f _;.,.:--
cont. '1----~------------~----~---+--~~(V:::;_; __ -t___;;,~•-~J_· __ __,r-~--·-1..!f'" ____ --j-;''-"-'7-"'-'-t"'"--.....--:-

640 

G) Safety Off Force 

H ) T t i_g g er Pu 11 Tes t .& 
Retainability 

I) Fiting Pin Indent 

J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) Attach .Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front & Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

O) Attach Scope to .Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

Gallery Target.& Test 

A) Time 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primer~ 

D) Optical Cleari~y of Scope 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 Final Inspection 
A) Headspace 

B) Trigger Pull 

C) Function. 

660 Pack 

. . . 
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( 

( 

{ 
'-

bW~ Tl<.LGGER PULL TEST 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .50# 
3.00#+ .75# 
4.00#+l.00# 

\ 2.50# 2.50# AFTER 
INITIAL 50 C CLES 

I 1 )' \ 

PULL #1 J.1. j/ 0 /7 ,-, . . ) ) 
~ 

ULL #2 j I) ~ '7:> 
i IX·../,.- ~ <?J 

i 

FINAL TEST & 
TO RESET 2.50# 

c2_.f(-/ 068 
---·--!-

jZ,.~y .. ? \>( 
. {)_ 

COMMENTS 

MIN. SETTING, 

NO AVG. OF 5 

?uLL #3 1._2· 31 I ~-7~ 5.-; 
;).._ r ( _R'/QO READINGS ACCEPT-

~ULL #4 ~ t1 ~ 1_2 /} , 2~£3 ABLE LESS THAN 2# '11 '.7 ~) /}~-· -
!PULL. #5 ".? G, ,? 

I 

"~ ~ I it 1"1 t '-/ OTAL i ;.. I 
• 

VG. l2.3C>~ I ;;,_,')tO 2/50" 

I 3.00# 3.00# AFTER I I 
! INITIAL 20 CYCLES COMMENTS 
I ! i 

·PULL #1 I~! ;io 3</{) I 
I 

... 
•PULL #2 lq ""'0 

,,.--
>, - 3~ 0 6 _ ..... __ 

PULL #3 "? 0 "' 3-lz ' 

~ULL 
~_._o __ --

#4 3,.2~ 
' 

3 --/ -
PULL #5 .:25,, }> j 3 . / . . 15 

./ 
; 9 1 . / / . 

TOTAL ~ /.S ,S lj 

I:; -j 9''1 
I 

I I !AVG. 3~ /O ;/(' 
I 

4.00# 4.00# AFTER 1· MAX SETTING -RESET TO 4# FOR 
INITIAL 20 CYCLES GREATER THAN 4# TARGET & ACCURACY 

I I, ""' /)- I 1--
PULL #1 'i p~ .y 3,/1-

1 
. .lj,. <J;J-___ I ---··---- _____________ ,___ ----- ·------- ---· --···---------

Pu_~L ___ #_~_ .. ':l~ff_<? ______ . -=~__:_~-~----· ·-------·-------------·---~--i------- Lt. rJ __ f _________ _ 
PU~:-_ __ # 3 'f ~7-. _ _ ___ ~!..-~ 2-__ . --· _ J '-t, O b · 

I
I PULL . I -------------- .--------------------------

!PULL :: ~-~~--1--4: 1 ~-----r--- .. ---·--·--+-- *: ;;: - ~ 
iTOTAL ~ J , 3 b 1 :i 1 _ Y e> 1 -1 J L1 // r d 
AVG. 

. . 
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. 
BARBER - M24 0052354 

CENTROIDAL DISTANCE CALCULATIONS 
FOR RIFLE # C6225607 
:::a:J M-=.t.'.:.! 198':l 

CENTROIDRL DISTANCES 

D TO 1 D2 .-, 02 1 7 . . .:1 I 

1 TO .-, 
c. . 4 .-, . .:1 C" 

._I 1 t;; 7 
1 TO ·:1 ·::1 4 "? [1[12 ·-' ...._ .. 

TO 4 C" 1 
..., ·:1 C• ·:1 ·-' ( '- ·-··..:.... 

TO C" 7 '.3 7 7 4 ._I I 

THE AVERAGE X-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: -.3636 
THE AVERAGE Y-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: -.022 
THE RESULTING AVERAGE POI RADIUS FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .36426~ 

THE AMR FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .9012 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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•. -BARBER - M24 0052355 

FILE: /PATTEF.NJNG/CrnTEffIF.:E PAfT/C6 22 5Ei 07 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN~ 

F'OR 
···.,···-... 

'"···-... 
....... 

., 

..1 

··········-········..... ------- 2 1 ri 

-&,,.~~:::>\ 
C1 

11n c1 r·c,]e 

' I w·· "•. \.,,, ' 

II {o { ·. '.It \I .. ·'',:1 11 

I. \ '·· .. _ ···· .... _..i J 
I • ··-4 ..:,,··• I 

\........ \ ....... _________ ~~~~<:.:.:_:·,'(11 ............... :::::·:· .. 
·····-··-.. ________ _ 

------------- '···... ··. 

SHOTS- l IZI 

=II= I r··-J 

1 i r1 

:3 1 n 

I-IS-

\/~;= 

CI r<:: 
·-:::. 
'-

10 

2.450 

PATTEF.:t·l # 

SHOT::; (BEST OF> 
MA::< I MUM ::.,; 
MI ti I MUM 
MA::-:; I MUM 
MI ti I MUM 
CEIHRO ID 
CEtHRO ID 

'··' , .... 

\' 
\' 
• .. • 
{·, 

\' 
POA TO CEtHRO ID 
MI t·l RAD I US 

in.: 

-
• '302 

-1. 12::: 
• '303 

- . 01 '3 
-.01:3 

.023 

.446 
MEAN RADIUS .786 
MAX RADIUS 1.3'3'3 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 2.030 
VERTICAL SPREAD 1.626 
EXTREME SPREAD 2.450 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH CIRCLE 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH CIRCLE = 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH CIRCLE 

'3 
.777 

-1. 0(17 
. 995 

-.6::::i 
. 106 

-.105 
• 1 4'3 

1.077 
1. 7:::4 
1.626 
1.'317 

7 
10 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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.............. 

.... 

-...... . 
3in 

CE!"·JTF'.0 ID * 

.510 
-.'310 

II '33B 
- • 6:::::: 

. 0 ~:::1 '3 
- . 04::: 

• 04'3 
.440 
.671 

1. (16::: 
1. 42(1 
1.626 
1.631 
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. BARBER · M24 0052356 

.-------------------·----------------------··-··--·-
FIL£: lPATTEF.NJNG/CErHEffJF.:E PATT/C6 22 St; 07 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN~ # 2 

F'OR 
··~ ... 

·· .... 

·· .. 
"·· 

··· ... 

1 1 n c 1 ~-·cl 

-I+ CJF 51-1t=JT5-

:#= I ~---~ L:: I F.:: 

1 i n 1 

2 i n 5 
·:; ·-· 1 n - 1 0 

I-IS- 2 - l l 

\/~=;= 1 .-. 4 . ·=· 
i::;~:::= .-. = 4 c. m ·-' 

F'ATTEF.:t·l # 

SHOTS ( BE::;T OF) 
MA:=< I MUM >'. 
Mit·lIMUM ::-:: 
MA:=·=: I MUM \' 
Mit·iIMUM '/ 
CEt·iTF.:O ID :=< 
CEt·lTF.:O ID \' 

1 

·:; ·-· 
= ·-' 

F'OA TO CENTF.:OID in.: 
MI t·l F.:AD I u::; 
MEAtl F.:AD I u::; 
MA>=: PAD I US 
HOF.:IZONTAL SF'F.:EAD 
VERTICAL SF'F.:EAD 
EXTREME SF'F.:EAD 

l l2l 

NUMBEF.: IN ONE INCH CIRCLE 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH CIF.:CLE 
NUMBER IN THF.:EE INCH CIRCLE 

.. 
1.125 
-. '3S6 

• '303 
-. 94[1 
- . 43[1 
-. 156 

.457 

. 443 

.921 
1. 2:::3 
2. 111 
1. :343 
2.545 

:::: 

\ ....... .. 

1. 015 
- . •39::: 

• ·3·34 
- • :::4·3 
- • 32~:1 
-.247 

. 4~:14 

. 45::: 

. :371 
1.245 
2. [113 
1. g43 
2.400 

1 
I:" 

·-' 
Hl 
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·· ..... 

c:.: i r c 1 e 

CENTPOID * 

-----·------------· 

.951 
- • :::71 

. '33(1 
- • ·:::i 1:::: 
-.447 
-- • 1 ::: :::: 

• 4::::::: 
.442 
• :=:::::: 1 

1.214 
1. :::22 
1. ::::4:::: 
2. 4~JO 
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.BARBER - M24 0052357 

CENTFRFIRE PATTERNS ·-::::> __ , 

F'OR 
'·· .... 

·· .. 

· ....... 
····-... 

·· .•... 
··· ........ _ 2 it-! 

'······· .... --·-----------------. __ ··-.·.·.· .. ··,·.·.· ... -··"··· 
.{ .•.. --···· ...... . 

circie 

1'1n c1r•::=le 

SHOTS- l !Zl 

\\ ................. ___ ·;·-- ' .... -·" ,/ 
\, ______ .-~ .. :~ .. . 

"···-..... I~.............. '•· .. , 
-------------------- ..... ··-········ ... 

\, 3 
ir1 c::i rc::l~ 

=II= I i"-J 

1 in 

cii:;:: \ ........ . 

2in 8 

:31n = :3 CEHTF~O ID * 
HS.;_ 

1 .., 5 2 E; 

2. 4::,:::5 

PATTEF.:t·i # .. 
:::HOT::: ( BE:::T OF) 10 
MA::·:: I MUM ::-:: .970 
MI t·i I MUM ::·:: -1.417 
MA:=< I MUM 'r' 
MI t·i I MUM \' -.675 
CEtHF.:OI D ::·:: -.266 
CEt·iTF.:O ID Y - . [114 
POA TO CENTROID in.: .267 
MI t·i PAD I u::: .495 
MEAN F.:ADIUS .803 
MAX F.:ADIUS 1.504 
HOF.:IZONTAL SPF.:EAD 2.387 
VERTICAL SPF.:EAD 1.526 
EXTREME SPF.:EAD 2.435 
NUMBEF.: IN ONE INCH CIF.:CLE 
NUMBEF.: IN TWO INCH CIF.:CLE 
NUMBEF.: IN THF.:EE INCH CIF.:CLE 

'31 

-·. 715 
.907 

-.619 
-·. 1(1'3 

-. [170 
. 129 
• :~: ::: 1 

1. 135 
1. 52E: 
1. 526 
1.725 

2 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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.723 
-- "6'36 
1. 01 7 
- "50'3 
-.>:119 
- • 1 :::.:1 

. u::i 

. 6~) 1 
1. 0 i::: 
1. 419 
1.526 
1.594 
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FILE: /PATTEF.NJNG/CDHEffIF.:E PATT/C6 C:c 5ti 07 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN~ * 4 

F'OR 

1 in c::i 

·· •.. 
····-.. .... 

·· ...... 
·· .. 

"·-................... --- --------
.. --·-- --·-. 

2in c::: i ,- c: 1 ""' 
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Mit·iIMUM 'r' 
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